

In the Supreme Court of Florida

GROVER REED,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC11-2149

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARMAINE M. MILLSAPS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 0989134
Office of the Attorney General
PL-01, The Capitol
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1050
(850) 414-3584
(850) 487-0997 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR THE STATE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE#
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	6
ISSUE I: WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY SUMMARILY DENIED THE SUCCESSIVE 3.851 MOTION RAISING A NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE CLAIM? (RESTATED)	6
ISSUE II: WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE MOTION FOR DISCOVERY OF A FINGERPRINT CARD?	18
ISSUE III: WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY SUMMARILY DENIED THE <i>PORTER</i> CLAIM?	22
ISSUE IV: WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY SUMMARILY DENIED THE LETHAL INJECTION CLAIM?	23
CONCLUSION	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE#

Cases

Baranko v. State,
406 So.2d 1271 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981) 21

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963) 19

Clark v. State,
35 So.3d 880 (Fla. 2010) 8,9

Escamilla v. Jungwirth,
426 F.3d 868 (7th Cir. 2005) 15

Gore v. State,
2012 WL 1149320 (Fla. 2012) 7

Hazen v. State,
700 So.2d 1207 (Fla.1997) 8

Herrera v. Collins,
506 U.S. 390, 113 S.Ct. 853 , 122 L.Ed.2d 203 (1993)11, 12, 13, 14

Johnston v. State,
27 So.3d 11 (Fla. 2010) 19,20

Jones v. State,
709 So.2d 512 (Fla. 1998) 9

Kirkland v. State,
684 So.2d 732 (Fla. 1996) 8

Kormondy v. State,
703 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1997) 8

Kormondy v. State,
845 So.2d 41 (Fla. 2003) 8

Marek v. State,
14 So.3d 985 (Fla. 2009) 11

Marshall v. State,
976 So.2d 1071 (Fla. 2007) 19

Mungin v. State,
79 So.3d 726 (Fla. 2011) 16,17

Overton v. State,
976 So.2d 536 (Fla. 2007) 19

People v. Gibian,
76 A.D.3d 583, 907 N.Y.S.2d 226 (N.Y.A.D. 2 Dept. 2010)..... 11

Porter v. McCollum,
558 U.S. -, 130 S.Ct. 447, 175 L.Ed.2d 398 (2009)..... 2,5,22

Reed v. State,
560 So.2d 203 (Fla. 1990) 2,15

Reed v. State,
875 So.2d 415 (Fla. 2004) 2,14,15,20

Valle v. State,
70 So.3d 530 (Fla. 2011) 5,23

Van Poyck v. State,
961 So.2d 220 (Fla. 2007) 16

Walton v. State,
3 So.3d 1000 (Fla. 2009) 7

Walton v. State,
77 So.3d 639 (Fla. 2011) 5,22

State Rules

Fla. R.Crim. P. 3.851(d)(2) 9

Fla. R.Crim. P. 3.851(f)(5)(B) 7

rule 3.851 10

Rule 9.210(b), Fla. R. App. P 1

Other Authorities

Death by Ambush: A Plea for Discovery of Evidence in Aggravation,
17 CAP. DEF. J. 321 (2005) 21
